OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES

FOR SWICK BROADCASTING, INC. STATIONS

Swick Broadcasting, Inc. will conduct all contests, including on-air and online as described in these rules, and by participating, each participant agrees as follows:

- 1. No purchase necessary, void where prohibited. All federal, state and local regulations apply.
- 2. Contests are open to legal U.S. residents age eighteen (18) years and older at the time of entry. Individuals under eighteen may be eligible only in certain circumstances where specifically outlined in the individual contest's rules and also with parent or legal guardian's permission.
- 3. You, or any immediate family who resides in the same household, may only win one prize from any Swick Broadcasting, Inc. station within a thirty (30) day period.
- 4. Entry methods for all contests will be specified by each individual Swick Broadcasting, Inc. station for which the contest is taking place. Entries must be received during the contest period to be eligible. Any use of an automated system is prohibited and will be disqualified from winning. Swick Broadcasting, Inc. also reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for any reason that is deemed reasonable.
- 5. Contest winners will be required to show valid photo identification in order to claim their prize.

- 6. Contest winners will be determined according to the method specified by each individual Swick Broadcasting, Inc. station. The winning entrant may be contacted by the phone number and/or email address provided at the time of entry. All entrants are subject to verification of eligibility and compliance with all contest rules and regulations.
- 7. Contest prizes will be as specified by Swick Broadcasting, Inc. Winner is responsible for any and all taxes associated with prize receipt and/or use. Odds of winning a contest depend on a number of factors including, but not limited to, number of eligible entries received.
- 8. By entering a contest, each participant agrees to comply and be bound by these Official Rules and also any decisions made by Swick Broadcasting, Inc.
- 9. Except where prohibited, participation in any contest constitutes the winner's consent to use their name, likeness, photograph, voice and opinions for promotional and advertising purposes in any media, worldwide without any further payment or consideration unless otherwise prohibited by law.
- 10. Swick Broadcasting, Inc. reserves the right to cancel, suspend and/or modify any contest, or any part of it, for any reason deemed reasonable. Any attempt by any person to deliberately undermine the legitimate operation of a contest may be in violation of criminal and civil law and if any such attempt be made, Swick Broadcasting, Inc. reserves the right to seek damages

from any such person to the fullest extent permitted by the law.

- 11. Information collected from entrants is subject to Swick Broadcasting Inc.'s privacy policy which is available on each specific station's website. All entry blanks, forms and any other materials gathered during the course of entry, as well as all information contained shall become the sole property of Swick Broadcasting, Inc.
- 12. Winning information may be obtained thirty (30) days after the conclusion of a contest by sending a self-addressed stamped envelope to Swick Broadcasting Inc. 330 Intertech Pkwy, Angola, IN 40703, Attn: Contests